

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1

Contract Number: EPP-RFP8248 (Executed on November 8, 2007)

Contract Title: Voter Registration System

Contractor: VR Systems, Inc.
2840 Remington Green Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32308

In accordance with the above referenced Contract, this supplement when properly executed becomes a part of the Contract, effective on the above mentioned date, and replaces Appendix B "Pricing Schedule" in its entirety with the attached document.

This supplement also modifies the annual anniversary date of the Maintenance and Support Program from September 11th to December 1st. All future maintenance and support fees shall follow the amended schedule as outlined in Appendix B "Pricing Schedule" attached.

All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any supplemental agreements issued thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except to the extent herein amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Supplemental Agreement to County Contract No. EPP-RFP8248.

Contractor

Miami-Dade County

By: Jane M. Watson

By: Miriam Singer for George H. Burgess

Name: JANE M. WATSON

Name: Miriam Singer

Title: PRESIDENT

Title: DPM Director

Date: 04/09/2010

Date: 6/10/10

Attest: [Signature]
Corporate Secretary

Attest: [Signature]
Clerk of the Board



Corporate Seal

Approved as to form
and legal sufficiency

[Signature]
Assistant County Attorney

APPENDIX-B - PRICING SCHEDULE

The Maintenance and Support Services Program anniversary date has been amended through Supplemental Agreement No. 1. The revised fee schedule for all maintenance and support services shall be billed annually for a period beginning December 1st through November 30th.

All invoiced amounts will be billed according to the following rate schedule:

Maintenance and Support Program Anniversary Date	Term Description	Amount
9/10/2010	Renewal (true-up) - 9/11/2010 – 11/30/2010	\$39,487
12/01/2010	Renewal Term - 12/01/2010 – 11/30/2011	\$177,935
12/01/2011	Renewal Term - 12/01/2011 – 11/30/2012	\$192,170
12/01/2012	Renewal Term - 12/01/2012 – 11/30/2013	\$ 207,543
12/01/2013	Renewal Term - 12/01/2013 – 11/30/2014	\$224,147
12/01/2014	Renewal Term - 12/01/2014 – 11/30/2015	\$242,079
12/01/2015	Renewal Term - 12/1/2015 – 11/30/2016	\$261,445
12/01/2016	Renewal Term - 12/1/2016 – 11/30/2017	\$282,360
12/01/2017	Renewal Term - 12/1/2017 – 11/30/2018	\$304,949

Additional projects and services outside the scope of the contract requiring professional services shall be billed on a time and materials basis according to the following hourly rate schedule:

Position Description	Hourly Rate
Project Manager	\$250
Consultant	\$200
Trainer	\$150
On-site Training	\$280
Senior Software Programmer	\$180
Senior Web Programmer	N/A
Database Analyst	\$250

* Note: The County reserves the right to further negotiate all projects issued against this contract on a time and materials basis. The hourly rates provided above are a ceiling rate that may be charged by the Contractor.

